RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1574

WHEREAS, the Arizona State Employment Service has received funds from the United States Department of Labor to conduct an Indian Manpower Study on the Papago Reservations, and

WHEREAS, said study will be to determine what the manpower capabilities are on the Papago Reservations, what technical skills and educational skills are available, what the employment problems are, what the employment needs are, and what the potential is on the Reservations, and

WHEREAS, the Employment Service will employ one Papago in each of the eleven Districts to survey said District, and

WHEREAS, the Employment Service will train said employees, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council desires to assist in any way with the study to improve employment on the Reservations.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Papago Tribal Council hereby grants to the said Arizona State Employment Service the right to conduct said survey on the Papago Reservations.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council on December 1, 1967, with a vote of 15 for, 0 against, with 2 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Sections 2 (a) and (f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

ATTEST:

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

N. Malinda Miguel H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary

APPROVED AS TO BORM:

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney

By: Robert C. Mackett, Chairman

Acting Date: 1/10/68 Date: 1/10/68 Az State Angloyment